and determine the 
effect of N-power on poverty reduction in Osun state. The study adopted survey research 
design, using item structured instrument to elicit information from the respondents, for a 
true representation of the whole population of twenty-five and seventeen thousand (25,000 
& 17,000) from both NDE and N- power respectively. The sample of four hundred (400) 
and two hundred and fifty (250) from both NDE and N -power respectively, making a total 
of six hundred and fifty (650) respondents was drawn from the population using Taro 
Yamane (1967) formula for estimating sample. A total of 650 questionnaires were 
administered out of which six hundred and thirty-two (632) were properly filled and 
returned. The formulated hypotheses were tested using multiple regression with the aid of 
Statistical Package for Social Science (SPS Version-20). The finding of the study revealed 
that NDE programmes have significant impact on job creation.

[...]

Directorate of Employment (NDE) and N-Power programmes are selected because of their 
unique aimed of assisting the citizens of the state to acquire employable skills to become 
economically stable. The population of both NDE and N-power programmes from inception, 
comprises of twenty-five thousand and seventeen thousand (25,000 & 17,000) for both NDE 
and N-Power respectively. The sample of four hundred (400) and two hundred and fifty 
(250) from both NDE and N power respectively, making a total of six hundred and fifty 
(650), was drawn from the population across the three-senatorial district, using Taro Yamane 
(1967) formula for estimating sample. A total of 650 questionnaires were administered out 
of which six hundred and thirty-two (632) were filed and returned appropriately which 
represent 97%. 

Primary source of data collection was used with the questionnaire as an instrument. 
The questionnaire was divided into two sections: section A on demographic factor while 
section B captures questions relating to the subject matter of the research.